

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2007
(CRLMP.NO(s). 13585/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2007 in CRLA No. 1129/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RASHMIKANT MANGULAL MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. S. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time for filing
proof of surrender.

Let it be done within one week. Put up this matter on 29th October,
2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master